The V Series ball valves provide accurate control of down-stream flow rates,
usually for modulating flow control applications. The throttling part of the
valve is a solid stainless steel ball, not a seat insert that is prone to clogging
and premature wear. They are available with electric or pneumatic actuators
as well as manual with levers or geared hand wheels. No need to perform
complex sizing calcualtions - at Assured Automation, we take care of that for
you. That’s just part of making valve automation easy!
These valves are an economical alternative to costly globe valves. The

Doc. AA-V-2024.02.27
Contact us for the most recent product and technical information. Visit our website assuredautomation.com.
ORDERING INFORMATION
6
Size Series Profile Actuator Positioner Feedback
C	 V	 350T	 S	 T	 3	 C8SC	 E5	 F5420
VALVE BODY & BALL PROFILE
 Size:
  C	 = 1/2”	 G	 = 1 1/2” 	 K	 = 4”
  D	 = 3/4”	 H	 = 2” 	 M	 = 6”
  E	 = 1”	 J	 = 3” 	 N	 = 8”
Series:
  V	 = V Series V-port
Ball Valve Body Type & Material:
  200N	 = Carbon Steel 3-piece w/ swing-out body & NPT threaded connections
  200S	 = Carbon Steel 3-piece w/ swing-out body & Socket Weld connections
  300N	 = Stainless Steel 3-piece w/ swing-out body & NPT threaded connections
  300S	 = Stainless Steel 3-piece w/ swing-out body & Socket Weld connections
  350T	 = Stainless Steel 3-piece w/ swing-out body & NPT threaded connections
  150FC	 = Carbon Steel 150# ANSI flanged
  150FS	 = Stainless Steel 150# ANSI flanged
  300FC	 = Carbon Steel 300# ANSI flanged
  300FS	 = Stainless Steel 300# ANSI flanged
Stem Seal Material:
  F	 = TFM	 S = 50% PTFE / 50% SS 	 T = PTFE
Stem Seal Material:
  F	 = TFM	 S = 50% PTFE / 50% SS 	 T = PTFE
V-ball Profile:
  1 = 15˚	 3 = 30˚			   6 = 60˚
Pneumatic Actuators
  Series:
   C = C series Dual Rack & Pinion
   F = F series Dual Rack & Pinion
  Air Pressure:
   6 = 60psi		  8 = 80psi
  Function:
   S = spring return	 D = double acting
  Fail Safe Position:
   C = fail to CLOSED 	 O = fail to OPEN
   omit for direct acting
 Positioner:
   P5 = pneumatic	 E5 = electric NEMA 4	 E5XP = electric NEMA 7	 E5IS = electric intrinsically safe
Feedback Unit: (omit for none)
  2x SPDT Mechanical Switches
   F5 = SPDT NEMA 4	 F5EX = SPDT NEMA 7	 F5IS = SPDT intrinsically safe
  4-20mA Analog & 2x SPDT Mechanical Switches
   F5420 = SPDT NEMA 4	 F5EX = SPDT NEMA 7	 F5IS = SPDT intrinsically safe
Electric Actuators
  Series:
   S4UV	 = universal-voltage - weatherproof (NEMA 4X)
   K4	 = weatherproof (NEMA 4X)
   B7	 = explosion proof (NEMA 7)
  Voltage: (all BUT S4UV)
   A = 120vAC   B = 24vDC   F = 12vDC
ACTUATOR
Series Air psi Func. Fail Pos.
	 C	 8	 S	 C
Series Voltage
	K4	 A
No
te